## 502339658 05/08/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eldar M. Kononov	03/27/2013
Anton S. Lapushkin	03/27/2013
Andrey A. Efremov	03/27/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaspersky Lab ZAO	
Street Address:	39A/3 Leningradskoe Shosse	
City:	Moscow	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	125212	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13866006	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nyipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Fainberg
Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031185-00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Fainberg
Signature:	/Michael Fainberg/
Date:	05/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=076\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030374 FRAME: 0423

## **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Kaspersky Lab ZAO 39A/3 Leningradskoe Shosse, Moscow, 125212, Russia

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTING CLOUD SERVICES FROM UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS AND MALWARE ATTACKS

HOM ONDO I HOUSED VECESS WAS MATARAGE VI I VEVS				
for which application for Letti unless otherwise indicated bel	ers Patent of the United States was ow:	s executed on even date herewith		
Serial No.:	Filed on:			
(Arent Fox LLP is hereby author	rized to insert serial number, and/or	filing date, when known)		
countries to be obtained ther part, renewal, substitute, rei	United States and its territorial pos- efor on said application or any conf ssue, or reexamination thereof, a ure inventions or improvements, fo	inuation, division, continuation-in- nd any other application claiming		
continuing, divisional, continuother applications claiming processing the continuing process of	ecute all papers necessary in con pation-in-part, reissue, or reexamina- riority thereto, including future inve ents in connection with such applic	ation applications thereof, and any entions or improvements, and also		
or other legal proceeding wh division, continuation-in-part, issued thereon, and any othe improvements, and to coop	ute all papers necessary in connecti- lich may be declared concerning the reissue, or reexamination thereof- er applications claiming priority theo- licenate with the ASSIGNEE in event reeding with such interference, litigat	is application or any continuation or Letters Patent or reissue paten eto, including future inventions o y way possible in obtaining and		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ur	ndersigned inventor has affixed his/I	ner/their signature.		
Eldar M. Kononov		03/27/2013 IDATE)		
(TYPE NAME)	(SKIWATURE)	(DATE)		
Anton S. Lapushkin	Hanna	03/27/2013		
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)		
Andon & Chromos	V Q	- 02/22/2013		

(SIGNATURE)

*(TYPE NAME)* 

RECORDED: 05/08/2013

PATENT REEL: 030374 FRAME: 0424

(DATÉ)